

2024 WSRRA Finals Stock Contractors

Selection of Livestock/Stock Contractor(s).

Selection of all 2024 WSRRA Finals Stock Contractors/ horses will be by the WSRRA.

Eligible ranch bronc horses may be nominated to the WSRRA by videos/recommendations from Stock Contractors, WSRRA Ranch Bronc Riding Producers, and WSRRA Members.

Nominations must be received by August 15, 2024. Sent via text to 385-436-1348 (WSRRA Office)

2024 WSRRA Stock will be selected by the WSRRA and announced by September 15, 2024.

2024 WSRRA Finals Stock Contractors will be required to:

- Attend the mandatory WSRRA Stock Contractor Meeting before the 2024 WSRRA Finals (will be posted)
- Each stock contractor will turn in a draw 24 hours prior to their round.
- Stock Contractor will furnish their flank man and one helper.
- Stock Contractors will be provided 1 Room for a maximum of 4 nights, hay and water for animals, along with 4 VIP Passes to the rodeo.
- Stock Contractors will be considered a WSRRA employee.
- WSRRA Code of Conduct will be enforced.